JUN 17 2002				. PWP0002/U
E BADEMARY'S		TS ONL		
	missioner of Patents and Tr l original document(s) or co			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)		201	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dean R. Brown May 30, 2002			PWP Industries 6441 Caballero Blvd.	
Additional names of conv \Box Yes \boxtimes No	veying party(ies) attached?	?	Buena Park, California 9	0620
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name			
Other			Additional names of receivi	ing party(ies
If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded			attached?	
document, a copy of the pre previous Notice of Recorda	viously recorded assignment	t and	\Box Yes \boxtimes No	
4. Application number or		<u>t</u>		
This document is being	filed with a new patent appl			
		ng patent a	pplication or patent: <u>10/090,88</u>	<u>85</u>
Enter PCT application 1		ation Num	ber has not been assigned:	
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v	Additional Numbers Att			
5. Name and address of p			l number of applications	
	ning document should be		patents involved:	<u>1</u>
Name: David B. Kagan				
Kagan Binder, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
221 North Main Street, Suite 200 Stillwater, MN 55082		$\square \text{ Enclosed} \qquad \qquad$		
Stillwater, Min 55082			Authorized to be charged to d	leposit accou
Phone Number: 651-275-9804		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1775		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS S	PACE	
9. Statement and Signatu	I halisf the foregoing 1	information	n is true and correct and any att	tached copy i
true copy of the original do	cument. Charges to deposit	account ar	e authorized, as indicated here	in.
	I Dil.	B. Ka	June 10, 2002	
David B. Kagan Printed Name of Attorney/	Agent Signature	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Date	
	- 6 -			2
Pages: Total number of	pages including COVER SH Mail documents to be recorded wi			
	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner for Patents, Box A	Assignments, V	Washington, DC 20231	
	、			
4DT7114FC 00000044 10000845	\mathbf{i}			
	\backslash			
MBIZUNES 00000084 10090885 40.0	\backslash			
	\backslash		DATE	

1

REEL: 013007 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dean R. Brown, of 2944 McCulloch Rd., Beaverton, Michigan 48612, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER WHOSE SIDE WALL INCLUDES A SURFACE DISCONTINUITY TO HOLD SHRINKWRAP THERETO. in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 10/090,885, filed March 4, 2002, and

WHEREAS, PWP Industries, Corporation of the State of California, and having an address of 6441 Caballero Blvd., Buena Park, California 90620, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell. assign and transfer unto the said PWP Industries, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignce's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the date(s) written below.

Dean R. Brown 5-30.02 Dean R. Brown Date

PATENT REEL: 013007 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

3598